# JUDICIAL OFFICE CANDIDATE OATH

### RECEIVED

2014 APR 23 PM 1: 04

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTOFFICE USE ONLY

#### OATH OF CANDIDATE (Section 105.031, Florida Statutes)

I, Donald James "DJ" Cannava, Jr.				
(PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO AP	PEAR ON THE BALLOT * NAME MA	Y NOT BE CHANGED AFTER TH	E END OF QUALIFYING)	
am a candidate for the judicial office of	County Judge	a.		
	(office)	(district #)	(circuit #)	
(group #); my legal residence is	Miami-Dade	County, Florida; I	am a qualified elector	
of the state and of the territorial jurisdiction of the court to which I seek election; I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the judicial office to which I desire to be elected or in which I desire to be retained; I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Florida.				
Section 876.05, Florida Statutes, oath (only applicable if elected and when term of office begins): I, a citizen of the State of Florida and of the United States of America, and being employed by or an officer of the court system and a recipient of public funds as such employee or officer, do hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Florida.				
x Dem	(305 ) 349-5702	djcann11@hotmai	l.com	
Signature of Candidate	Telephone Number	Email Ad	dress	
175 NW 1st Avenue Mi	- · !	-	22400	
Address City	ami <i>r</i>	FL State	33128 ZIP Code	
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on your voter information card): 109938189				
* Please print name phonetically on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot for persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form):  KAH-NAH-VAH				
STATE OF FLORIDA				
COUNTY OF MIAMI - Dade				
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 22 day of April , 20/4.				
Personally Known: or		Lesan Mc	Luc	
Produced Identification:			ssioned Name of Notary Public	
Type of Identification Produced:		OTARY PURE		

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSU	JRERECE	1VED 2013
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:  OF FINANCIAL INTEREST	FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:	2014 MAY -1	PM 1: 16
Cannava, Jr., Donald James		
MAILING ADDRESS:	MIAMI-DAD ELECTIONS DI	E COUNTY
Lawton E. Thomas Courthouse	I I ONO DI	CPARIMENT
175 NW 1st Avenue		3
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY:		
Miami 33128 Miami-Dade		
NAME OF AGENCY : 11th Judicial Circuit		
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT :		
County Court Judge/Group 16		
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE		
PART A NET WORTH		
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2013, or a more current date. [Note: Net reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]		ed by subtracting your
My net worth as of April 22, 20 14 was \$ 598	,407	
PART B ASSETS		
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exception of stamps, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismate furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use.  The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$\frac{30,000}{2000}\$  ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)	ic items; art objects;	household equipment and
See Attachment 1	)	VALUE OF ASSET
See Attachment 1		
	Total	858,355
DADT C. LIADH PRIC		
PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See instructions on page 4):		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
PHH Mortgage Corp 4001 Leadenhall Road, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054		268,887
Ally Bank PO Box 9001951 Louisville, KY 40290		13,383
Acura Financial Services PO Box 105027 Atlanta, GA		7,678
	Total	289,948
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

	PART D	INCOME			
You may <b>EITHER</b> (1) file a complete copy of your 2013 fer statement identifying each separate source and amount of remainder of Part D, below.					
I elect to file a copy of my 2013 federal income tax no [If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2013]			art D.]		
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See instructions on p	age 5):				
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING \$1,000		ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME		I NOMA	NT
State of Florida	200 E.Gaine	es St., Tallahassee, FL 32349		138,020	
	-				
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, or	lients, etc., of bu	sinesses owned by reporting persons	ee instructio	ons on page 51:	***************************************
NAME OF NAME OF MAJO BUSINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS	R SOURCES	ADDRESS OF SOURCE		PRINCIPAL BUSIN ACTIVITY OF SOU	
NA				34	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PART E INTERESTS	IN SPECIFIEI	BUSINESSES [Instructions on ]			
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	′#1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BUSIN	NESS ENTITY # 3	
BUSINESS ENTITY				mi	70-
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY				CAM	m
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS				91 ~	C
ACTIVITY POSITION HELD					111
I OWN MORE THAN A 5%		and the second s		mrs.	
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS				PAR	m
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST				35	O
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE C	ONTINUED (	ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLE	ASE CHE	CK HERE' V	
OATH		OF FLORIDA			
	COUNT	YOF MIAMI' - Dade		c.l.	
I, the person whose name appears at the	Sworn t	to (or affirmed) and subscribed before	me this 🖊	day of	
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation	M	ay , 2014 by			
and say that the information disclosed on this form		O. m bres			
and any attachments hereto is true, accurate,	(Signate	ure of Notary PublicState of Floriday	UBLY !	SUSAN MCGEE	
and complete.		± , ₹ ,		MMISSION # EE 095787 IRES: May 23, 2015	
	(Print, 1	ype, or Stamp Commissioned Naveg	To Nota Bynnied	The Budget Notary Services	
2/12		. /	iced Identific		
Samo					minteriore;
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDAT	E Type of	Identification Produced			
If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 4 she must complete the following statement:	73, or attorney i	n good standing with the Florida Bar	prepared t	this form for you, h	ne or
L.	nrenared th	ne CE Form 6 in accordance with Art	II Sec 8	Florida Constituti	on
Section 112.3144, Florida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true and correct.					
	*				
Signature		And the second s	Date		
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney of	loes not reliev	e the filer of the responsibility	to sign th	e form under o	ath.

### as of 4/22/2014

ATTACHMENT 1	
Part B Assets:	
Fait D Assets.	
Assets individually valued at over \$1,000	
Home	550,000
Merrill Lynch IRA	99,683
Merrill Lynch Roth	52,368
Merrill Lynch College Account	3,624
Bank Accounts (Citibank)	8,370
FRS Investment Plan	113,388
FL Prepaid College Plan	30,922
TOTAL	858,355

MIAMI	DADE
COUNTY	

## OFFICIAL RECEIPT

No.6996452

COUNTY	MIAMI-DADE COONT			
	Received From 1)02100	d Jonnes "DJ" Como	DATE_	4 / 23 / /4 MONTH DAY YEAR
	Address 179 NW	12 Ave 28 FLoor	Cash	\$
	MiA Mi	STREET ADDRESS	3348 CHECKS	\$ 5520.80
AMOUNT OF	Fix Thousand Five	Hunday Dollars, and 80	ZIP CENTS TOTAL	\$ 5,520.80 \$ 5,520.80
Eon Daywer	man la Atlanti	Fee - County Judge 4	CLAIS TOTAL	·
FUR FATMER	it or: agriox, fall right	ce comy guy y	vip	
				D EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT.
DEPT.: £X	Pc/isr3	Вү:	A. Yomesse Ja	mount
FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY			
TRANS	Subsidiary	INDEX CODE	SUBOBJECT	Амоинт
107.01-1 6/04				
V-10				
		VE-WATERWARK PAREN () HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEWS HEAT SENSITIVE RED IMAG	EDISAPPEARS WITH REATE: M.P.	0.55
CAMP	PAIGN ACCOUNT OF JUE	OF .	*.	1009
E	OONALD JAMES "DJ" CANNAVA JR	OL /		
	175 NW 1ST AVE 28TH FLOOR MIAMI, FL 33128	-	$\leq 3$ $\sim 21$	122/11

CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT OF JUDGE

DONALD JAMES "DJ" CANNAVA JR

175 NW 1ST AVE 28TH FLOOR
MIAMI, FL 33128

PAY
TO THE GROER OF MIAMI - Dade County

Fine thank ful hended thety and \*\*/www dollars

Sabadell United Bank

Sabadell United Bank

FOR analifying Fee - County Judge

Group 16